TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eklin Medical Systems, Inc.		07/22/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vicar Operating, Inc.	
Street Address:	12401 West Olympic Boulevard	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064-1022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77131293	THE POWER OF E
Registration Number:	3110706	DIGITAL PRACTICE
Registration Number:	2975821	EKLIN
Registration Number:	3506364	EKLINVAULT
Registration Number:	3384396	ELINC
Registration Number:	3528170	EKLIN
Registration Number:	3454869	RAPIDFIRE
Registration Number:	3532664	RAPIDPACS
Registration Number:	3130573	RAPIDSTORE
Registration Number:	3007289	RAPIDSTUDY
Registration Number:	2906712	RAPIDVIEW
Registration Number:	3377291	VIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0166

Fax Number: (214)953-1121

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148807002

Email: dcone@hitchcockevert.com

Correspondent Name: John Cone Hitchcock Evert LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 131709

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75313-1709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VCAA-35250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Cone
Signature:	/johnmcone/
Date:	07/23/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=090722 Assignment of US marks from Eklin to Vicar#page1.tif source=090722 Assignment of US marks from Eklin to Vicar#page2.tif source=090722 Assignment of US marks from Eklin to Vicar#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0167

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, EKLIN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the US trademark registrations and application listed in the attached Schedule (hereinafter "the Marks");

WHEREAS, VICAR OPERATING, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office or place of business at 12401 West Olympic Blvd., Los Angeles, California 90064-1022, USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for any infringement of the Marks prior to this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment, on this $\underline{22}$ day of $\underline{}$

EKLIN MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0168

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
DIGITAL PRACTICE	3110706
EKLIN	2975821
EKLINVAULT	3506364
ELINC & Design	3384396
ELKIN	3528170
RAPIDFIRE	3454869
RAPIDPACS	3532664
RAPIDSTORE	3130573
RAPIDSTUDY	3007289
RAPIDVIEW	2906712
VIA	3377291

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.
THE POWER OF E & Design	77/131,293

TRADEMARK REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0169

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California Los Angeles County of Stephen J. Speredelozzi, Notary Public July 22, 2009 before me, Michael W. Everett personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ske/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. STEPHEN J. SPEREDELOZZI Commission # 1649857 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 6, 2010 (Seal) Signature

RECORDED: 07/23/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004030 FRAME: 0170